OP \$165.00 33103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GetOutcomes, LLC		11/30/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outcomes Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 Lake Ellenor Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32809	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3310339	OUTCOMES
Registration Number:	4384970	OUTCOMESMTM
Registration Number:	5774644	SCALAMED
Serial Number:	97748796	
Serial Number:	90837152	OUTCOMES
Serial Number:	90837147	OUTCOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-404-2367

Email:chris@beycotropia.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher CotropiaAddress Line 1:213 Bayly CourtAddress Line 2:Bey & Cotropia PLLC

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Cotropia
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Cotropia/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0070

900818924

DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=GetOutcomes, LLC-DE-Merger Evidence#page1.tif		
source=GetOutcomes, LLC-DE-Merger Evidence#page2.tif		
source=GetOutcomes, LLC-DE-Merger Evidence#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0071

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GETOUTCOMES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "OUTCOMES HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"OUTCOMES HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

7511381 8100M SR# 20234095006 Authentication: 204694559 Date: 11-30-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0072

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

Division of Corporations

Delivered 11:11 AM 11/30/2023

FILED 11:11 AM 11/30/2023

SR 20234095006 - File Number 7511381

State of Delaware Secretary of State

GETOUTCOMES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) WITH AND INTO OUTCOMES HOLDINGS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

November 30, 2023

Outcomes Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the limited liability companies which are to merge (collectively, the "Constituent Companies") is:

- (a) Outcomes Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company A"); and
- (b) GetOutcomes, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company B").

SECOND: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of GetOutcomes, LLC with and into Outcomes Holdings, LLC (the "Merger"), with Outcomes Holdings, LLC as the surviving limited liability company, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: That Company A shall be the surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving Company") and, upon the consummation of the Merger, the separate limited liability company existence of Company B will cease.

FOURTH: That the name of the Surviving Company shall be Outcomes Holdings, LLC.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger (and the merger referenced herein) shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at the following address:

5900 Lake Ellenor Drive, Suite 600 Orlando, FL 32809

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any Constituent Company.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0073

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company A has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

OUTCOMES HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Jude Weterman
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 12/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0074